Information furnished by Analog Devices is believed to be accurate and
reliable. However, no responsibility is assumed by Analog Devices for its
use, nor for any infringements of patents or other rights of third parties
which may result from its use. No license is granted by implication or
otherwise under any patent or patent rights of Analog Devices.
a
AD8036/AD8037
large-signal bandwidths and ultralow distortion. The AD8036

0.046
(1.17)
ORDERING GUIDE
Temperature Package Package
Model  Range Description Option
AD8036AN –40°C to +85°C Plastic DIP N-8
AD8036AR –40°C to +85°C SOIC SO-8
AD8036AR-REEL –40°C to +85°C 13" Tape and Reel SO-8
AD8036AR-REEL7 –40°C to +85°C 7" Tape and Reel SO-8
AD8036ACHIPS –40°C to +85°C Die
AD8036-EB Evaluation Board
5962-9559701MPA –55°C to +125°C Cerdip Q-8
AD8037AN –40°C to +85°C Plastic DIP N-8
AD8037AR –40°C to +85°C SOIC SO-8
AD8037AR-REEL –40°C to +85°C 13" Tape and Reel SO-8
AD8037AR-REEL7 –40°C to +85°C 7" Tape and Reel SO-8
AD8037ACHIPS –40°C to +85°C Die
AD8037-EB Evaluation Board
CAUTION
ESD (electrostatic discharge) sensitive device. Electrostatic charges as high as 4000 V readily
accumulate on the human body and test equipment and can discharge without detection. Although
the AD8036/AD8037 features proprietary ESD protection circuitry, permanent damage may occur
on devices subjected to high-energy electrostatic discharges. Therefore, proper ESD precautions
are recommended to avoid performance degradation or loss of functionality.
WARNING!
ESD SENSITIVE DEVICE
AD8036/AD8037
–23–
OUTLINE DIMENSIONS
Dimensions shown in inches and (mm).
8-Lead Plastic DIP
(N Package)
SEATING
PLANE
0.060 (1.52)
0.015 (0.38)0.210
(5.33)
MAX
0.022 (0.558)
0.014 (0.356)
0.160 (4.06)
0.115 (2.93)
0.070 (1.77)
0.045 (1.15)
0.130
(3.30)
MIN
8
1 4
5
PIN 1
0.280 (7.11)
0.240 (6.10)
0.100 (2.54)
BSC
0.430 (10.92)
0.348 (8.84)
0.195 (4.95)
0.115 (2.93)
0.015 (0.381)
0.008 (0.204)
0.325 (8.25)
0.300 (7.62)
8-Lead Plastic SOIC
(SO Package)
8 5
41
0.1968 (5.00)
0.1890 (4.80)
0.2440 (6.20)
0.2284 (5.80)
PIN 1
0.1574 (4.00)